Third Bidder

STATE OF CALIFORNIA · DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DBE - COMMITMENT

OCR-0006 (REV 11/2020)

RECEIVED

1/4

CONTRACT NO.				U/AL	IKANIO	
04-0Q1304 BID AMOUNT					100 000	
\$ 21,198,327	20		292	5 JUN -	-9 P 12: 55	
BID OPENING DATE	.23					
6/4/2025				CONST	RUCTION	
BIDDER'S NAME			- CC	INTRA	STARARUS	
Bay Cities Pa	aving & Grading	Inc.				
DBE GOAL FROM CON	NTRACT %					
DBE PRIME CONTRAC	CTOR CERTIFICATION	TOTAL NUMBER OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS (DBE & NON-DBE)			TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS (DBE & NON-DBE) \$8,001,554.00	
BID ITEM NO.	CEDVICES TO BE SUBS		NAICS AND/OR WORK CATEGORY CODES ³	Opened I	NAME OF DBEs be certified on the date bids are include Caltrans' certification no., dress, and phone number. Show and lower tier subcontractors.)	
51 (P)	Cut & Load Only		CA WCC C1531	DBE#		\$288,400.00
				29393 Pacific St, Hayward, CA 94544 510-727-0900		
work shown for the speci The names of the 1st tie	ng claimed for credit, regardle stating that it will be participat stific amount agreed to. er DBE subcontractors and ite Cont Code § 4100 et seq.).	ing in the contract t	to perform the specific	1	Total Claimed Participation	\$ (see total on last page (see total on last page)
Failure to submit a signed DBE Confirmation form and submit copies of the DBE quotes will result in disallowance of the DBE's participation.				DBEs sho	er acknowledges that it is com own on this form to meet the 3).	omitted to use the contract goal (49
'Each DBE prime contractor must enter its certification number and show all work to be performed by DBEs, including work performed by its own forces.				Signature	of Bidder	
If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished.				0/4/0		.) `
³ Use NAICS and/or Work Category Codes from the California Unified Certification Program database.				6/4/20 Date		2 5- 687-6666 Area Code) Tel. No.
* NAICS: North American	n Industry Classification Syst	em.				
				Ben I	Rodriguez Jr., Pre Contact (Please T	sident ype or Print)

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)	514		
CONTRACT NO.			
04-0Q1304			
NAME OF DBE BUSINESS			
ABSL Constructi	ATIVE		
Julian Villafune			
DBE CERTIFICATION NUMBER	BER		
5270	*		
NAME OF BIDDER	- 9 Crading Inc		
NAME OF PRIME CONTRAC	g & Grading, Inc.		
TANKE OF THIS CONTRACT			
	E OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR		
Ben Rodriguez	Jr,		
6/4/2025			
Bid Item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontracted	ed or materials to be provided	Amount (\$)
51 (P)	Cut & Load Only		\$288,400.00
AND THE PARTY OF T			
If 100% of an item is not portion of the tem to be po	to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact	Total	\$288,400.00
		the bidder or prime contractor sh shown above. If the bidder is aw will enter into a contractual agree contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form.	at my business was contacted by own above regarding the contract arded the contract, my business
		Clin	Representative U 6 VILLAFONE zed Representative
		Lyvage	
		Title of DBE's Authorized Repre	
		Date	106/25
		Date /	/

2/4

CONTRACT NO. 04-0Q1304						
BID AMOUNT						
\$ 21,198,32	7 29					
BID OPENING DATE						
6/4/2025						
BIDDER'S NAME						
Bay Cities F	Paving & Grading	Inc				
DBE GOAL FROM C		,				
			ER OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS (BE) 10		TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS (DBE & NON-DBE) \$8,001,554.00	
14// 3			10		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	1
BID ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND DI SERVICES TO BE SUBC MATERIALS TO BE	ONTRACTED OR	NAICS AND/OR WORK CATEGORY CODES ³	opened. DBE add	NAME OF DBES ee certified on the date bids are Include Caltrans' certification no., dress, and phone number. Show and lower tier subcontractors.)	AMOUNT (\$)
56 57	Public Safety Plan Rapid Setting Concre	te Patch	NAICS 237310	Dees Burke Engineering Constructors, Inc DBE # - 43430,		\$13,000.00 \$6,160.00
59 60	Prepare Concrete Brid	Remove Unsound Concrete Prepare Concrete Bridge Deck Surface			tate Street, CA 91762 -3670	\$6,160 \$13,257.00
61 62	Furnish Polyester Concrete Overlay Place Polyester Concrete Overlay (F)					\$115,815.00 \$99,252.00
63 64	Treat Bridge Deck (F) Furnish Bridge Deck Treatment Mater		NAICS 237310			\$2,229.00 \$2,380.00
129	Mobilization		NAICS 237310			\$28,000.00
from each DBE show	peing claimed for credit, regardly vn stating that it will be participa specific amount agreed to.				Total Claimed	s (see total on last page
The names of the 1st tier DBE subcontractors and items of work must be consistent with the Subcontractor List (Pub Cont Code § 4100 et seq.).					Participation	(see total on last page)
Failure to submit a signed DBE Confirmation form and submit copies of the DBE quotes will result in disallowance of the DBE's participation.					ler acknowledges that it is con nown on this form to meet the 3).	nmitted to use the contract goal (49
¹ Each DBE prime contractor must enter its certification number and show all work to be performed by DBEs, including work performed by its own forces.					of/Bidder	+
² If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished.				01115		
³ Use NAICS and/or Work Category Codes from the California Unified Certification Program database.				6/4/2 Date	JU25 / 9	925-687-6666 (Area Code) Tel. No.
* NAICS: North Ame	rican Industry Classification Sys	stem.				
				Ben Person to	Rodriguez Jr., Pre	esident Type or Print)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA · DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DBE CONFIRMATION

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)						
CONTRACT NO.						
04-0Q1304 NAME OF DBE BUSINESS						
DESS B	DERE ENGINEERING					
NAME OF DBE REPRESE	NTATIVE					
DBE CERTIFICATION NUI	1260					
4343()	WBER					
NAME OF BIDDER						
Bay Cities Pavi	ng & Grading, Inc.					
NAME OF PRIME CONTR	ACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER					
	IVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR					
Ben Rodriguez	Jr., President					
6/4/2025						
Bid item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontract	cted or materials to be provided 1	Amount (\$)			
56	Public Safety Plan		\$13,000.00			
57	56 Public Safety Plan \$13,000.00 57 Rapid Setting Concrete (Patch) \$6,160.00 59 Remove Unsound Concrete \$6,160.00					
59	Remove Unsound Concrete		\$6,160.00			
60						
61 Furnish Polyester Concrete Overlay \$115,815.00						
62 Place Polyester Concrete Overlay (F) \$99,252.00						
63 Treat Bridge Deck (F) \$2,229.00						
64						
129						
If 100% of an item is not portion of the item to be pe	to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact erformed or furnished.	Total	\$286,253.00			
		As an authorized representative of business enterprise, I confirm that the bidder or prime contractor sho shown above. If the bidder is awaitill enter into a contractual agreer contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form.	my business was contacted by wn above regarding the contract rded the contract, my business nent with the bidder or prime			
		I certify under penalty of perjury that				
		Printed Name of DBE's Authorized No.	• 1100000000000000000000000000000000000			
		Printed Name of DBE's Authorized Representative				
		Title of DBE's Authorized Representative				

OCR-0006 (REV 11/2020)

3/4

Inc				
, 1110.				
	BE)	CTS	TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCO	
	10	_	\$0,001,334.	00
ONTRACTED OR	NAICS AND/OR WORK CATEGORY CODES ³	opened. I DBE add	nclude Caltrans' certification no., dress, and phone number. Show	AMOUNT (\$)
p Closures	CA WCC C1201	Western Traffic Supply, Inc. DBE # - 40681 3942 Valley Avenue, Unit M		\$992,200.00
		Pleasa	nton, CA 94566	
iting in the contract	to perform the specific		Total Claimed Participation	\$ (see total on last page)
tems of work must l	be consistent with the			(see total on last page)
Subcontractor List (Pub Cont Code § 4100 et seq.). Failure to submit a signed DBE Confirmation form and submit copies of the DBE quotes will result in disallowance of the DBE's participation.				nmitted to use the contract goal (49
	ow all work to be	Signature	or Bidder	A
² If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished.) 0
³ Use NAICS and/or Work Category Codes from the California Unified Certification Program database.				25-687-6666 (Area Code) Tel. No.
stem.		Ben	Rodriguez Jr. Pre	sident
				Type or Print)
	ESCRIPTION OF CONTRACTED OR PROVIDED* Description of Contract of	TOTAL NUMBER OF ALL SUBCONTRA (DBE & NON-DBE) 10 ESCRIPTION OF ONTRACTED OR PROVIDED? CA WCC CODES? CA WCC C1201 Less of tier. Attach written confirmation ating in the contract to perform the specific terms of work must be consistent with the and submit copies of the DBE quotes will ion number and show all work to be to own forces. Led by the DBE, describe the exact portion California Unified Certification Program	TOTAL NUMBER OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS (DBE & NON-DBE) 10 ESCRIPTION OF ONTRACTED OR WORK CATEGORY CODES ³ PROVIDED ³ CA WCC C1201 Wester DBE # 3942 V Pleasa 925-24 Less of tier. Attach written confirmation ating in the contract to perform the specific terms of work must be consistent with the lind submit copies of the DBE quotes will con number and show all work to be to own forces. Led by the DBE, describe the exact portion California Unified Certification Program Stem. Ben	TOTAL NUMBER OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS (DBE & NON-DBE) 10 SR,001,554. NAME OF DBES (Must be certified on the date bids are opened. Include Caltrans' certification no. DBE address, and phone number. Show 2nd and lower tier subcontractors.) CA WCC C1201 Western Traffic Supply, Inc. DBE # - 40681 3942 Valley Avenue, Unit M Pleasanton, CA 94566 925-249-1854 Total Claimed Participation Total Claimed Participation Total Claimed Participation The bidder acknowledges that it is condition number and show all work to be its own forces. The bidder acknowledges that it is condition number and show all work to be its own forces. The bidder acknowledges that it is condition number and show all work to be its own forces. Signature of Bidder 6/4/2025 Date Ben Rodriguez Jr., Pre

STATE OF CALIFORNIA · DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION **DBE CONFIRMATION** OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020) CONTRACT NO 04-0Q1304 NAME OF DBE BUSINESS Western Traffic Supply, Inc. NAME OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE Ryan Ibanez DBE CERTIFICATION NUMBER 40681 NAME OF BIDDER Bay Cities Paving & Grading, Inc. NAME OF PRIME CONTRACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR Ben Rodriguez Jr. DATE 6/4/2025 Item of work and description of services to be subcontracted or materials to be provided Bid item number Amount (\$) 7 (P) Lane and Ramp Closures \$992,200.00 ¹ If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished. Total \$992,200.00 As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contacted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above if the bidder is awarded the contract, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Commitment form. I certify under perfetty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Signature of DBE's Authorized Representative Printed Name of DBE Title of DBE's Authorized Represe

4/4

CONTRACT NO. 04-0Q1304						
BID AMOUNT						
\$ 21,198,32	7 29					
BID OPENING DATE						
6/4/2025						
BIDDER'S NAME						-
Bay Cities P	aving & Grading,	Inc.				
DBE GOAL FROM CO						
DBE PRIME CONTR	ACTOR CERTIFICATION'	TOTAL NUMBER OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS (DBE & NON-DBE)		CTS	TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS (DBE & NON-DBE) \$8,001,554.00	
BID ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND DE SERVICES TO BE SUBCO MATERIALS TO BE	ONTRACTED OR	NAICS AND/OR WORK CATEGORY CODES ³	opened. DBE ad	NAME OF DBEs be certified on the date bids are Include Caltrans' certification no., dress, and phone number. Show and lower tier subcontractors.)	AMOUNT (\$)
127	Maintaining Existing Traffic N System Elements During Co	Management nstruction	NAICS 237130	Columbia Electric, Inc. DBE # 38529		\$45,000.00
128	Modifying Signal and Lightin	g Systems	NAICS 237130	1980 Davis St San Leandro, CA 94577 510-430-9505		\$2,621,00.00
129	Mobilization		NAICS 237130			\$249,800.00
from each DBE show work shown for the sp	eing claimed for credit, regardle n stating that it will be participat pecific amount agreed to.	ing in the contract	to perform the specific		Total Claimed Participation	\$ 4,482,653
The names of the 1st tier DBE subcontractors and items of work must be consistent with the Subcontractor List (Pub Cont Code § 4100 et seq.).						21.1 %
Failure to submit a signed DBE Confirmation form and submit copies of the DBE quotes will result in disallowance of the DBE's participation.					der acknowledges that it is com nown on this form to meet the 53).	mitted to use the contract goal (49
Each DBE prime contractor must enter its certification number and show all work to be performed by DBEs, including work performed by its own forces.				Signature	e of Bidder	
² If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished.				0/4/5	())	V
³ Use NAICS and/or Work Category Codes from the California Unified Certification Program database.				6/4/2 Date		25-687-6666 Area Code) Tel. No.
* NAICS: North Amer	ican Industry Classification Sys	tem.				
				Ben Person to	Rodriguez Jr., Pre	sident ype or Print)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA · DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION **DBE CONFIRMATION** OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020) CONTRACT NO. 04-0Q1304 NAME OF DBE BUSINESS Columbia Electric, Inc. NAME OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE Joanne Scruggs DBE CERTIFICATION NUMBER 38529 NAME OF BIDDER Bay Cities Paving & Grading, Inc.

NAME OF PRIME CONTRACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR Ben Rodriguez Jr., President 6/4/2025 Amount Bid item number Item of work and description of services to be subcontracted or materials to be provided 1 (\$) 127 Maintaining Existing Traffic Management System Elements During Construction \$45,000.00 128 Modifying Signal and Lighting Systems \$2,621,00.00 129 \$249,800.00 Mobilization ¹ If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished. Total \$2,915,800.00 As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contacted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract, my business

will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Commitment form.

ry that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date





Bay Area Rapid Transit District (BART) 800 Madison Street Oakland, CA 94604-2688 RE: CDOT 04-0Q1304



US POSTAGE

ZIP 94520 \$
02.7H
0001357913

SAMTRANS 1250 San Carlos Ave San Carlos, CA 94070 ATTN: DBE Office RE: CDOT 04-0Q1304





Port of Oakland Office of Social Responsibility 530 Water Street Oakland, CA 94607 RE: CDOT 04-0Q1304





City of Oakland
City Manager's Office
Contract Compliance Division
250 Frank H. Owaga Plaza #3341
Oakland, CA 94612
RE: CDOT 04-0Q1304





American Indian Chamber of Commerce 633 West 5th Street Los Angeles, CA 90071 RE: CDOT 04-0Q1304





Bay Area Rapid Transit District Office of Civil Rights 300 Lakeside Drive, 26th Floor Oakland, CA 94612 RE: CDOT 04-0Q1304





California Black Chamber of Commerce 1600 Sacramento Inn Way, #232 Sacramento, CA 95815 RE: CDOT 04-0Q1304



US POSTAGE MIPITNEY BOWES

US POSTAGE MIPITNEY B

Golden State Bridge Trans Diversity Program Office 1011 Anderson Dr. San Rafael, CA 94901 RE: CDOT 04-0Q1304